Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)* of the Rules of the House of Representatives, witnesses are asked
to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: OCi€nce, Space, and Technology

Subcommittee:

Hearing Date: March 21, 2024

HearingTitle

Advancing Scientific Discovery: Assessing the Status of NASA'’s Science Mission Directorate

Witness Name: Jonathan I. Lunine

Position/Title: David C. Duncan Professor in the Physical Sciences, Cornell University

Witness Type: O Governmental ® Non-governmental
Are you representing yourself or an organization? ® Self © Organization

If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:

FOR WITNESSES APPEARING IN A NON-GOVERNMENTAL CAPACITY
Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

Are you a fiduciary—including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or resident agent—of any
organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing? If so, please list the name of
the organization(s) or entities.

None




Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing’s
subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent have received in the past thirty-six months
from the date of the hearing. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract.

See attached sheet. Note that for the numbered Federal grants and contracts, dollar amounts
given are the total value of the grant or contract up to that point, not the amount for that given
year.

Please list any contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign government and related to
the hearing’s subject that you or the organization(s) you represent have received in the past thirty-six
months from the date of the hearing. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract

or payment.

None

Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.
[0 T have attached a written statement of proposed testimony.

0 I have attached my curriculum vitae or biography.

*Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5), of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

(5)(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance
written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.

(B) In the case of a witness appearing in a non-governmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include—
(i) a curriculum vitae; (ii) a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign
government, received during the past 36 months by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter
of the hearing; and (iii) a disclosure of whether the witness is a fiduciary (including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or
resident agent) of any organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B)(ii) shall include— (i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant
thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any
payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available
in electronic form 24 hours before the witness appears to the extent practicable, but not later than one day after the witness appears.

Science, Space, and Technoloay
March :—Advancing Scientific Discovery: Assessing the Status of NASA’s Science Mission Directorate



2021-2022
89600 Distiquished Visiting Scientist
77491 MISE Europa Project
79454 JWST Astrobiology
65074 JUNO Project
137579 Europa Clipper Gravity/Radio Science”
Mars Sample Return (MSR) SRB CY21

2022-2023
89600 Distiquished Visiting Scientist
77491 MISE Europa Project
79454 JWST Astrobiology
65074 JUNO Project
137579 Europa Clipper Gravity/Radio Science”
MSR SRB CY22

2023-2024

89600 Distiquished Visiting Scientist

77491 MISE Europa Project

79454 JWST Astrobiology

65074 JUNO Project

137579 Europa Clipper Gravity/Radio Science”

Unmasking Chemical
Inhomogeneitiesin the Hottest
Exoplanet Atmosphere
MSR SRB and IRB-2 review boards CY23

169840

2/26/19
7/27/15
5/23/17

7/1/11
10/5/20

2/26/19
7/27/15
5/23/17

7/1/11
10/5/20

2/26/19
7/27/15
5/23/17

7/1/11
10/5/20

1/8/24

12/31/22
2/28/22
5/22/24
9/30/22

11/30/24

12/31/23
11/24/24
5/22/24
5/15/23
11/30/24

12/31/26
11/24/24
5/22/24
9/30/24
11/30/24

1/7/23

wvrvnunuvnon wvnuvrnnmnn

v nuvn

v n

242,882
219,952
716,328
1,164,307
6,250
1,275

306,746
274,481
851,492
1,355,979
18,250
9,450

336,764
330,481
1,210,000
1,601,455
53,692

16,125
30,950

NNN12AA01C-1623526
NNN12AA01C-1532536
NNX17AL71A
D99069MO

1656436

NNN12AA01C-1623526
NNN12AA01C-1532536
NNX17AL71A
D99069MO

1656436

NNN12AA01C-1623526
NNN12AA01C-1532536
NNX17AL71A
D99069MO

1656436

1707217

(JPL) NASA
(JPL) NASA
NASA
SWRI

NASA

(JPL) NASA
(JPL) NASA
NASA
SWRI
(JPL) NASA
NASA

(JPL) NASA
(JPL) NASA
NASA
SWRI
(JPL) NASA

(JPL) NASA
NASA



	Dr. Lunine - Witness Invite.pdf
	Hearing Invitation template.pdf
	Witness Invite and Instructions FINAL.pdf
	Truth in Testimony  and False Statements Form.pdf



	Subcommittee: [Space and Aeronautics]
	Hearing: [Title]
	Witness Name: Jonathan I. Lunine 
	Position/Title: David C. Duncan Professor in the Physical Sciences, Cornell University
	Entity Type: Choice2
	Representation: Choice1
	Entity/Entities Representing: 
	Fiduciary: None
	Federal Grants: See attached sheet. Note that for the numbered Federal grants and contracts, dollar amounts given are the total value of the grant or contract up to that point, not the amount for that given year. 
	Foreign Payments: None 
	Written Statement: Yes
	Curriculum Vitae: Yes
	Committee: [Science, Space, and Technology]
	Subject of Hearing: Advancing Scientific Discovery: Assessing the Status of NASA’s Science Mission Directorate
	Date of Hearing: March 21, 2024


