Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)* of the *Rules of the House of Representatives*, witnesses are asked to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee:							
Subcommittee:							
Hearing Date:							
Hearing :							
Witness Name:							
Position/Title:							
Witness Type: O Governmental O Non-governmental							
Are you representing yourself or an organization? Oself Organization							
If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:							
FOR WITNESSES ARREADING IN A NON COMPRIMENTAL GARACIEN							
FOR WITNESSES APPEARING IN A NON-GOVERNMENTAL CAPACITY Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.							
Are you a fiduciary—including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or resident agent—of any organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing? If so, please list the name of the organization(s) or entities.							

Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing's subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent have received in the past thirty-six months from the date of the hearing. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract.
Please list any contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign government and related to the hearing's subject that you or the organization(s) you represent have received in the past thirty-six months from the date of the hearing. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment.
Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.
☐ I have attached a written statement of proposed testimony.
☐ I have attached my curriculum vitae or biography.

- (5)(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.
- (B) In the case of a witness appearing in a non-governmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include—
 (i) a curriculum vitae; (ii) a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts, or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the past 36 months by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (iii) a disclosure of whether the witness is a fiduciary (including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or resident agent) of any organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing.
- (C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B)(ii) shall include—(i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.
- (D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available in electronic form 24 hours before the witness appears to the extent practicable, but not later than one day after the witness appears.

^{*}Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5), of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

2021-2022	!							
89600	Distiquished Visiting Scientist	2/26/19	12/31/22	\$	242,882	NNN12AA01C-1623526	(JPL) NASA	
77491	MISE Europa Project	7/27/15	2/28/22	\$	219,952	NNN12AA01C-1532536	(JPL) NASA	
79454	JWST Astrobiology	5/23/17	5/22/24	\$	716,328	NNX17AL71A	NASA	
65074	JUNO Project	7/1/11	9/30/22	\$	1,164,307	D99069MO	SWRI	
137579	Europa Clipper Gravity/Radio Science	10/5/20	11/30/24	\$	6,250	1656436		
	Mars Sample Return (MSR) SRB CY21			\$	1,275		NASA	
2022-2023		0/06/40	12/21/22	_	226 746		(101) 11464	
	Distiquished Visiting Scientist	2/26/19	12/31/23		•	NNN12AA01C-1623526	(JPL) NASA	
	MISE Europa Project	7/27/15	11/24/24		274,481		(JPL) NASA	
	JWST Astrobiology	5/23/17	5/22/24		, -	NNX17AL71A	NASA	
	JUNO Project	7/1/11	5/15/23			D99069MO	SWRI	
137579	Europa Clipper Gravity/Radio Science	10/5/20	11/30/24		,	1656436	(JPL) NASA	
	MSR SRB CY22			\$	9,450		NASA	
2023-2024								
89600	Distiguished Visiting Scientist	2/26/19	12/31/26	\$	336,764	NNN12AA01C-1623526	(JPL) NASA	
77491	MISE Europa Project	7/27/15	11/24/24	\$	330,481	NNN12AA01C-1532536	(JPL) NASA	
79454	JWST Astrobiology	5/23/17	5/22/24	\$	1,210,000	NNX17AL71A	NASA	
65074	JUNO Project	7/1/11	9/30/24	\$	1,601,455	D99069MO	SWRI	
137579	Europa Clipper Gravity/Radio Science	10/5/20	11/30/24	\$	53,692	1656436	(JPL) NASA	
	Unmasking Chemical							
	Inhomogeneities in the Hottest							
169840	Exoplanet Atmosphere	1/8/24	1/7/23	\$	16,125	1707217	(JPL) NASA	
	MSR SRB and IRB-2 review boards CY23			\$	30,950		NASA	